ス
イ
ッ
チ
COPAL ELECTRONICSCOPAL ELECTRONICS
■仕様は改善のために変更されることがありますので、ご発注の際は仕様をご確認下さい。当カタログは参考仕様ですので、ご使用に際しては納入仕様書等の取り交わしをお願い致します。
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
※ご注文に際しては、型式一覧表をご確認ください。

CFCs, Halon, Carbon tetrachloride and designated bromic flame
retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
■型式表示　PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
S  -  7  0  1  0  T  A
シリーズ名　Series name
ロータ形状　Shape of rotor
0：つまみ無し Without knob
コードフォーマット Code format
1：10ポジションリアルコード 10 positions, real code
3：10ポジションコンプリメンタリコード 10 positions, complementary code
6： 6ポジションリアルコード 6 positions, real code
5：16ポジションリアルコード 16 positions, real code
7：16ポジションコンプリメンタリコード 16 positions, complementary code
端子形状　Shape of terminal
A：J-リード J-hook
B：ガル・ウィング Gull wing
C：スルーホールピン Through hole pins
（６ポジションは除く Without 6 positions type）
包装形態　Form of packaging
T：テーピング（リール） Taping (Reel)
空欄：ビニール袋 Bulk in vinyl bags
Blank
設定方向　Setting position
0：上部設定型　Top setting
1：側部設定型　Side setting
（６ポジションは除く　Without 6 positions type）
1
5
6
2
3
8
7
4
SMDへ進化したロータリコードスイッチ
DIP型ロータリコードスイッチS-７０００ROTARY
SWITCHES (SMD)
サーフェイスマウントタイプ
ス
イ
ッ
チ
COPAL ELECTRONICSCOPAL ELECTRONICS
■仕様は改善のために変更されることがありますので、ご発注の際は仕様をご確認下さい。当カタログは参考仕様ですので、ご使用に際しては納入仕様書等の取り交わしをお願い致します。
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
■コードフォーマット　CODE FORMAT
No. of positions
16 positions
10 positions
6 positions
Position 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 A B C D E F
K K K K K K K K
K K K K K K K K
K K K K K K K K
K K K K K K K K
K K K K K K K K
K K K K K K K K
K K K K K K K K
K K K K K K K K
Code
Real code